
REGENTS’ SCHOLARS
FACTS & FIGURES 2022-2023

First awarded in Fall 2004, the Regents’ Scholarship is designed to assist first-generation college students achieve their education 
goals. Between 700 and 1,000 eligible freshman students receive up to $6,000, which is renewable up to four years pending 

Satisfactory Academic Progress and the completion of Regents’ Scholars Program requirements. Academic support for Regents’ 
Scholars is coordinated through the Office for Student Success.

15.3m
 of Regents’ Scholarships were 
awarded in AY 2023 ($4.6m to 
the freshman cohort & $10.7m 

in renewal awards to other 
undergraduates)

2,785
 students (new and renewal) 

received the Regents’ 
Scholarship

Underserved students 
represent 

90%     
of the AY 2023 Regents’ 

Scholarship freshman cohort.

Recipients are provided 
financial, academic, and 

student development.

Regents’ Eligibility      

be a Texas resident                                                                                       

be a first generation 
college student 

                                            
have a family adjusted 
gross income less than 

$40,000                                        

completed the FAFSA 
or TASFA and have 

financial need

Regents’ Scholar Program Requirements      
1. Live on campus during the first year                                                                      
Regents’ Scholars who live on campus build community, take advantage of leadership opportunities, and 
connect with the Routh First-Generation Center’s staff on campus.                                                                                                     

2. Attend the Regents’ Scholars Orientation
3. Attend the Regents’ Scholars Spring Reception  
4. Participate in an Academic Success Program
Regents’ Scholars participate in an Academic Success Program as designated by their college during their 
first year at Texas A&M. Success programs provide first year students the best academic start for college and 
provide skills and knowledge to excel in their academic, professional, and personal lives. Programs typically 
have designated courses, out-of-classroom learning experiences, social and service activities, and peer or 
faculty mentors.

The retention-graduation figures on this sheet are calculated according to the university-wide undergraduate 
student retention and graduation method, using First-Time Full-Time undergraduate student cohorts.

Academic Success

FALL 2017 Cohort 910 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

Retained 790
 (87%)

725
 (80%)

668
 (73%)

166
 (18%)

30
 (3%)

3
 (<1%)

Graduated 0
 (0%)                  

5
 (1%)

63
 (7%)

536
 (59%)

671
 (74%)

698
 (77%)

Not Enrolled 120
 (13%)

180
 (20%)

179
 (20%)

208
 (23%)

209
 (23%)

209
 (23%)

Regents’ Retention/Graduation

FALL 2016 Cohort 702 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

Retained 618
 (88%)

578
 (82%)

516
 (74%)

134
 (19%)

26
 (4%)

12
 (2%)

Graduated 0
 (0%)                  

2
 (<1%)

38
 (5%)

403
 (57%)

518
 (74%)

530
 (75%)

Not Enrolled 84
 (12%)

112
 (16%)

148
 (21%)

165
 (24%)

158
 (23%)

160
 (23%)

FALL 2015 Cohort 862 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

Retained 748
 (87%)

693
 (80%)

636
 (74%)

175
 (20%)

29
 (3%)

11
 (1%)

Graduated 0
 (0%)                  

3
 (<1%)

44
 (5%)

481
 (56%)

639
 (74%)

654
 (76%)

Not Enrolled 114
 (13%)

166
 (19%)

182
 (21%)

206
 (24%)

194
 (23%)

197
 (23%)


