REGENTS' SCHOLARS FACTS & FIGURES 2022-2023



First awarded in Fall 2004, the Regents' Scholarship is designed to assist first-generation college students achieve their education goals. Between 700 and 1,000 eligible freshman students receive up to \$6,000, which is renewable up to four years pending Satisfactory Academic Progress and the completion of Regents' Scholars Program requirements. Academic support for Regents' Scholars is coordinated through the Office for Student Success.

15.3m

of Regents' Scholarships were awarded in AY 2023 (\$4.6m to the freshman cohort & \$10.7m in renewal awards to other undergraduates)

Underserved students represent

of the AY 2023 Regents' Scholarship freshman cohort.

Recipients are provided financial, academic, and student development.

2,785 students (new and renewal) received the Regents' Scholarship

Regents' Eligibility

be a Texas resident

be a first generation college student

have a family adjusted gross income less than \$40,000

completed the FAFSA or TASFA and have financial need

Regents' Scholar Program Requirements

1. Live on campus during the first year

Regents' Scholars who live on campus build community, take advantage of leadership opportunities, and connect with the Routh First-Generation Center's staff on campus.

- 2. Attend the Regents' Scholars Orientation
- 3. Attend the Regents' Scholars Spring Reception
- 4. Participate in an Academic Success Program

Regents' Scholars participate in an Academic Success Program as designated by their college during their first year at Texas A&M. Success programs provide first year students the best academic start for college and provide skills and knowledge to excel in their academic, professional, and personal lives. Programs typically have designated courses, out-of-classroom learning experiences, social and service activities, and peer or faculty mentors.

Academic Success Regents' Retention/Graduation

FALL 2015 Cohort 862	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6
Retained	748	693	636	175	29	11
	(87%)	(80%)	(74%)	(20%)	(3%)	(1%)
Graduated	O (0%)	3 (<1%)	44 (5%)	481 (56%)	639 (74%)	654 (76%)
Not Enrolled	114	166	182	206	194	197
	(13%)	(19%)	(21%)	(24%)	(23%)	(23%)

FALL 2016 Cohort 702	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6
Retained	618	578	516	134	26	12
	(88%)	(82%)	(74%)	(19%)	(4%)	(2%)
Graduated	O (0%)	2 (<1%)	38 (5%)	403 (57%)	518 (74%)	530 (75%)
Not Enrolled	84	112	148	165	158	160
	(12%)	(16%)	(21%)	(24%)	(23%)	(23%)

FALL 2017 Cohort 910	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6
Retained	790	725	668	166	30	3
	(87%)	(80%)	(73%)	(18%)	(3%)	(<1%)
Graduated	O	5	63	536	671	698
	(0%)	(1%)	(7%)	(59%)	(74%)	(77%)
Not Enrolled	120	180	179	208	209	209
	(13%)	(20%)	(20%)	(23%)	(23%)	(23%)

The retention-graduation figures on this sheet are calculated according to the university-wide undergraduate student retention and graduation method, using First-Time Full-Time undergraduate student cohorts.